East Lansing, Ingham County, Michigan, de­
scribed nai beginning at the southeast comer 
of lot fifty-one (Til) ot Angell'a Subdivision of 
lot eighty (80) and iiortlona of lota seventy, 
eight (78) and aevcnty.nlne (79) of College 
Grove Plat, thence north one hundred thirty, 
two (132) feet, thence north seventy (70) dc-
greea five (5) minutes, west seventy-four and 
one-half (IVA) feet, thence south one hundred 
thirty-two (132) feet, thence aouth seventy (70) 
dcgrcca five (5) minutes, east to the point of 
beginning. East Lanaing, Michigan. 

Dated Lnnaing, Michigan, January 14, 1920. 
JOHN E. RASTALL, Mortgagee. 

C. F. & E. T. HAMMOND, Attya, tor Mort­
gagee, Business Address, Lansing, Mich-